504637869 11/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4684587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	08/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING JINGDONG CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 18 KECHUANG 11 STREET, BDA		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100190		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8554462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (323) 934-2300

Email: LA_Mail@LA.Ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1:5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2100Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: ASGN17/0011/JMK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. KOBZEFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Kobzeff/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8554462_ASSIGNMENT9-10#page1.tif source=8554462_ASSIGNMENT9-10#page2.tif

PATENT 504637869 REEL: 044096 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 66,Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) are the owners of the U.S. patents listed below by assignments in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Patent number	Issue date	Inventor	Title	Country
8554462	Oct 8, 2013	HOU-HSIEN LEE CHANG-JUNG LEE CHIH-PING LO	UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE	US

WHEREAS, Beijing Jingdong Century Trading Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at No. 18 Kechuang 11 Street, BDA, Beijing, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the said Assignee, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to the said Assignee.

The said Assignor hereby covenants that the said Assignor has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The said Assignor further covenants that the said Assignor will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if the said Assignee or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that the said Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and does all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

PATENT REEL: 044096 FRAME: 0519 Executed and delivered this $\underline{-16^{th}}$ day of August , 2017

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Nome: V.D.

Title: Authorized Representative

PATENT REEL: 044096 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 11/10/2017